
#1 Men's 60 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BUDIMAN, Jeremiah MIT 6.93 3(1) 5

2 STAKUN-PICKERING, Colby Bates 7.05 3(2) 3

3 CLEMENT, Nolan MIT 7.08 2(1) 2

4 HAERTEL, Patrick MIT 7.08 3(3) 1

5 SHEN, Derek Bates 7.11 3(4)

6 SHAPIRO, Nathan MIT 7.13 2(2)

7 O'CONNOR, Kevin Bates 7.17 3(5)

8 NWOGWUGWU, Zac MIT 7.19 1(1)

8 GRACE, Antoine Southern Maine 7.19 3(6)

10 WHITMORE, Garrett MIT 7.21 3(7)

11 LIU, William MIT 7.21 2(3)

12 GUOBADIA, Mozi MIT 7.24 2(4)

13 FOGG, Nathan Southern Maine 7.30 2(5)

14 SHAIN, Ethan Southern Maine 7.32 3(8)

15 GRIFFIN, Robert Bates 7.33 2(6)

16 EVANS, DeAnthony Southern Maine 7.34 1(2)

17 WINSLOW, Nolan Southern Maine 7.46 1(3)

18 JACQUES, Jayden Southern Maine 7.50 1(4)

19 JOACHIM-DELPOIO, Walter Bates 7.65 2(7)

20 BEDARD, Riley Southern Maine 7.74 1(5)

21 PLUMLEY, Cody Southern Maine 7.84 1(6)

22 TIPPETT, Colin Southern Maine 7.88 1(7)

23 MGENDI, Sam Southern Maine 8.37 1(8)

HATCH, Chris Southern Maine DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 NWOGWUGWU, Zac MIT 7.19

2 EVANS, DeAnthony Southern Maine 7.34

3 WINSLOW, Nolan Southern Maine 7.46

4 JACQUES, Jayden Southern Maine 7.50

5 BEDARD, Riley Southern Maine 7.74

6 PLUMLEY, Cody Southern Maine 7.84

7 TIPPETT, Colin Southern Maine 7.88

8 MGENDI, Sam Southern Maine 8.37

Section 2 of 3

1 CLEMENT, Nolan MIT 7.08

2 SHAPIRO, Nathan MIT 7.13

3 LIU, William MIT 7.21

4 GUOBADIA, Mozi MIT 7.24

5 FOGG, Nathan Southern Maine 7.30

6 GRIFFIN, Robert Bates 7.33

7 JOACHIM-DELPOIO, Walter Bates 7.65

HATCH, Chris Southern Maine DNS

Section 3 of 3
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#1 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 BUDIMAN, Jeremiah MIT 6.93

2 STAKUN-PICKERING, Colby Bates 7.05

3 HAERTEL, Patrick MIT 7.08

4 SHEN, Derek Bates 7.11

5 O'CONNOR, Kevin Bates 7.17

6 GRACE, Antoine Southern Maine 7.19

7 WHITMORE, Garrett MIT 7.21

8 SHAIN, Ethan Southern Maine 7.32

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KOE, Ian MIT 22.86 4(1) 5

2 GRACE, Antoine Southern Maine 23.14 4(2) 3

3 CASEBOLT, Conrad MIT 23.53 4(3) 2

4 ACKLEY, Peter Bates 23.75 3(1) 1

5 GRIFFIN, Robert Bates 24.07 4(4)

6 SHAIN, Ethan Southern Maine 24.13 3(2)

7 MIGDOLE, Evan Bates 24.20 3(3)

8 MCMENAMY, Josiah MIT 24.48 3(4)

9 JACQUES, Jayden Southern Maine 24.49 2(1)

10 WINSLOW, Nolan Southern Maine 24.51 2(2)

11 EVANS, DeAnthony Southern Maine 24.71 2(3)

12 BEDARD, Riley Southern Maine 25.05 1(1)

13 PLUMLEY, Cody Southern Maine 25.92 1(2)

14 TIPPETT, Colin Southern Maine 25.92 1(3)

15 MGENDI, Sam Southern Maine 27.96 1(4)

HATCH, Chris Southern Maine DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 BEDARD, Riley Southern Maine 25.05

2 PLUMLEY, Cody Southern Maine 25.92

3 TIPPETT, Colin Southern Maine 25.92

4 MGENDI, Sam Southern Maine 27.96

Section 2 of 4

1 JACQUES, Jayden Southern Maine 24.49

2 WINSLOW, Nolan Southern Maine 24.51

3 EVANS, DeAnthony Southern Maine 24.71

HATCH, Chris Southern Maine DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 ACKLEY, Peter Bates 23.75

2 SHAIN, Ethan Southern Maine 24.13

3 MIGDOLE, Evan Bates 24.20

4 MCMENAMY, Josiah MIT 24.48

Section 4 of 4

1 KOE, Ian MIT 22.86
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 GRACE, Antoine Southern Maine 23.14

3 CASEBOLT, Conrad MIT 23.53

4 GRIFFIN, Robert Bates 24.07

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GUAY, Brady Southern Maine 54.20 1(1) 5

2 WILLIAMS, Truman Bates 54.23 1(2) 3

3 LUKHELE, Sebenele Bates 55.36 1(3) 2

4 DALESSANDRO, Jonathan Southern Maine 57.58 1(4) 1

5 FERRO, Mario Bates 58.43 1(5)

KOE, Ian MIT NT 2

DEBAUGH, Jack MIT NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 GUAY, Brady Southern Maine 54.20

2 WILLIAMS, Truman Bates 54.23

3 LUKHELE, Sebenele Bates 55.36

4 DALESSANDRO, Jonathan Southern Maine 57.58

5 FERRO, Mario Bates 58.43

Section 2 of 2

KOE, Ian MIT NT

DEBAUGH, Jack MIT NT

#7 Men's 600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ILERBAIG-BAJONA, Pau MIT 1:24.15 2(1) 5

2 SCHOFIELD, Matt MIT 1:24.54 2(2) 3

3 RAJAGOPAL, Ellery MIT 1:24.81 1(1) 2

4 SCHAEFER, Evan MIT 1:25.88 1(2) 1

5 STATHOS, Cam Bates 1:25.89 2(3)

6 FRYE, Reuven Bates 1:26.85 2(4)

7 GRENIER, Trevor Southern Maine 1:28.80 1(3)

8 MCCONNELL, Daniel Bates 1:30.54 2(5)

9 BESSEY, Camden Southern Maine 1:32.51 1(4)

10 MOELLERING, Carson Bates 1:34.91 1(5)

11 DAVIS, Darien Southern Maine 1:36.34 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 RAJAGOPAL, Ellery MIT 1:24.81

2 SCHAEFER, Evan MIT 1:25.88

3 GRENIER, Trevor Southern Maine 1:28.80

4 BESSEY, Camden Southern Maine 1:32.51

5 MOELLERING, Carson Bates 1:34.91
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#7 Men's 600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 DAVIS, Darien Southern Maine 1:36.34

Section 2 of 2

1 ILERBAIG-BAJONA, Pau MIT 1:24.15

2 SCHOFIELD, Matt MIT 1:24.54

3 STATHOS, Cam Bates 1:25.89

4 FRYE, Reuven Bates 1:26.85

5 MCCONNELL, Daniel Bates 1:30.54

#9 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MONZ, Jackson Bates 1:59.39 5

2 PECORARO, Jack Southern Maine 2:00.67 3

3 SU, Gordon MIT 2:02.47 2

4 O'DONNELL, Anthony Southern Maine 2:14.05 1

#11 Men's 1000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GLASS, Charlie MIT 2:33.25 5

2 AMIN, Samir MIT 2:36.24 3

3 BENIOFF, Nathaneul Bates 2:40.01 2

4 DAI, Luke Bates 2:42.02 1

5 NAHIGIAN, Jason Bates 2:42.68

6 HOFFMAN, Andrew Bates 2:45.64

#13 Men's 1 Mile Run
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ACQUAVIVA, Sam MIT 4:16.33 5

2 LIGHTBODY, Scott Southern Maine 4:33.17 3

3 DUPLESSIE, Jordan Southern Maine 4:37.83 2

4 MATHEWSON, Cody Southern Maine 4:40.99 1

5 PELLETIER, Jacob Southern Maine 4:46.69

6 SEILE, Andrew Southern Maine 5:05.00

7 MCALLISTER, Zack Southern Maine 5:13.10

8 HALL, Alex Southern Maine 5:13.11

#17 Men's 60m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WEI, Kenneth MIT 8.25 5

2 ELLIS, Enoch MIT 8.49 3

3 KOCH, Evan Bates 9.28 2

4 D'AMICO, Michael Southern Maine 9.37 1

5 BATES, Wyatt Bates 9.41

#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 MIT (A) 3:32.63 5

2 Bates (A) 3:34.32 3

3 MIT (B) 3:34.95

MIT TRI-MEET
Cambridge, MA
MIT-MIT Indoor Track

Saturday, January 14, 2023

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Joshua Thorson
Meet Referee:
Stephen Vaitones
Timing:
Justin Kuo

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/14/2023 5:05 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 4



#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
4 Bates (B) 3:35.93

5 Southern Maine (A) 3:43.77

6 Southern Maine (B) 3:49.13

#21 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 1.72 1.77 1.82 1.87 1.92 1.97 2.03 Pts
1 BLIEY, Jackson MIT 1.97m 6' 51 /2 P P P O XO XXO XXX 5

2 BURKE, Christian Southern Maine 1.87m 6' 11 /2 P P O XO XXX 2.5

2 JACKSON, Jacob Southern Maine 1.87m 6' 11 /2 P P O XO XXX 2.5

4 MARQUEZ, Steven MIT 1.82m 5' 111 /2 P P O XXX 1

5 FOX, Matthew Bates 1.82m 5' 111 /2 O O XO XXX

6 HAMILTON, Matthew Bates 1.82m 5' 111 /2 XO O XXO XXX

6 BATES, Wyatt Bates 1.82m 5' 111 /2 O XO XXO XXX

8 JANELLE, Kaleb Southern Maine 1.77m 5' 93 /4 XO XXO XXX

9 KOCH, Evan Bates 1.72m 5' 73 /4 O XXX

9 HUFFORD-BUCKLIN, Moses Bates 1.72m 5' 73 /4 O XXX

MOELLERING, Carson Bates NH XXX

D'AMICO, Michael Southern Maine NH

#23 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 3.31 3.46 3.61 3.76 3.91 4.06 4.21 4.36 4.51 4.66 Pts
1 PETERSON, Riley Southern Maine 4.51m 14' 91 /2 --- --- --- --- --- XO O O XXO XXX 5

2 HARDY, Max MIT 4.36m 14' 31 /2 --- --- --- --- XXO O O O XXX 3

3 SPERRY, Bryan MIT 4.06m 13' 33 /4 --- --- --- --- O O XXX 2

4 GURGA, Trey MIT 4.06m 13' 33 /4 --- --- --- XO O O XXX 1

5 BURKE, Christian Southern Maine 4.06m 13' 33 /4 --- --- --- XO XO O XXX

6 GARRETT, Sawyer MIT 4.06m 13' 33 /4 --- --- --- --- O XO XXX

7 D'AMICO, Michael Southern Maine 3.91m 12' 10" O O O O O XXX

8 AHMADY, Alyas Southern Maine 3.76m 12' 4" --- O O XO XXX

9 DALESSANDRO, Jonathan Southern Maine 3.31m 10' 101 /4 XO XXX

9 KOCH, Evan Bates 3.31m 10' 101 /4 XO XXX

DRUMMEY, Ben Southern Maine NH --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- XXX

#25 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 WEI, Kenneth MIT 7.15m 23' 51 /2 6.97 (+0.0)  (+0.0) FOUL  (+0.0)  (+0.0) 7.15 (+0.0) 5

2 SHAPIRO, Nathan MIT 6.71m 22' 01 /4 6.57 (+0.0) FOUL 6.60 (+0.0) 6.71 (+0.0) 6.52 (+0.0) FOUL 3

3 GUAY, Brady Southern Maine 6.13m 20' 11 /2 FOUL 6.13 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

4 JANELLE, Kaleb Southern Maine 6.12m 20' 1" 5.82 (+0.0) 5.87 (+0.0) FOUL 5.57 (+0.0) 6.12 (+0.0) FOUL 1

5 JACKSON, Jacob Southern Maine 5.97m 19' 7" 5.53 (+0.0) 5.90 (+0.0) 5.97 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 MCMENAMY, Josiah MIT 5.90m 19' 41 /4 FOUL 5.17 (+0.0) 5.90 (+0.0) 5.71 (+0.0) 5.83 (+0.0) 5.76 (+0.0)

7 BATES, Wyatt Bates 5.67m 18' 71 /4 5.51 (+0.0) 5.35 (+0.0) 5.66 (+0.0) 5.51 (+0.0) FOUL 5.67 (+0.0)

8 HUFFORD-BUCKLIN, Moses Bates 5.37m 17' 71 /2 FOUL 5.16 (+0.0) 5.37 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL

9 MOELLERING, Carson Bates 5.13m 16' 10" 5.12 (+0.0) 5.13 (+0.0) 4.97 (+0.0)

DANISHMEND, Felix Bates NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

BEDARD, Riley Southern Maine NM FOUL FOUL FOUL
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#27 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 HUCKLEBERRY, Sean MIT 13.99m 45' 103 /4 FOUL 13.72 (+0.0) FOUL 13.95 (+0.0) 13.61 (+0.0) 13.99 (+0.0) 5

2 JACKSON, Jacob Southern Maine 12.42m 40' 9" FOUL FOUL 12.42 (+0.0) FOUL 12.27 (+0.0)  (+0.0) 3

#29 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 ENGEBRETSON, Sam MIT 16.19m 53' 11 /2 15.47 16.19 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 5

2 GOFF, Jacob Bates 14.85m 48' 83 /4 14.68 14.31 FOUL 14.50 14.52 14.85 3

3 BYRNE, Liam Bates 14.80m 48' 63 /4 13.85 13.87 14.49 FOUL 14.27 14.80 2

4 GUINEE, James Bates 12.96m 42' 61 /4 12.90 12.80 12.96 FOUL FOUL 12.67 1

5 URRIBARRI, Luke Bates 12.27m 40' 31 /4 FOUL 12.07 12.27 11.50 FOUL 11.49

6 DIBRA, Brian Southern Maine 11.00m 36' 11 /4 FOUL 11.00 10.82 10.32 10.58 FOUL

7 FREY, Kaleb Southern Maine 10.51m 34' 53 /4 10.51 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 10.21

SOBIESZCZYK, Henry MIT NM

#31 Men's Weight Throw
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BYRNE, Liam Bates 17.61m 57' 91 /2 FOUL 16.67 17.26 17.61 FOUL FOUL 5

2 ENGEBRETSON, Sam MIT 16.76m 55' 0" FOUL 15.72 15.33 16.76 FOUL FOUL 3

3 GUINEE, James Bates 16.44m 53' 111 /4 FOUL 15.84 15.76 15.66 16.44 FOUL 2

4 FREY, Kaleb Southern Maine 13.21m 43' 41 /4 FOUL FOUL 11.79 12.97 12.28 13.21 1

5 SOBIESZCZYK, Henry MIT 12.59m 41' 33 /4 FOUL FOUL 12.59 12.44 FOUL FOUL

6 KAUFMAN, Scott Southern Maine 10.36m 34' 0" 9.18 10.30 10.36 9.18 FOUL 9.22

7 DIBRA, Brian Southern Maine 10.05m 32' 113 /4 FOUL FOUL 7.19 10.05 FOUL FOUL

#2 Women's 60 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 YOUNG, Janiah Southern Maine 8.15 2(1) 5

2 GOULD, Catriona Southern Maine 8.16 2(2) 3

3 HON, Maddy MIT 8.28 1(1) 2

4 D'ADDARIO, Lily Bates 8.30 2(3) 1

5 PUROHIT, Sonia MIT 8.33 1(2)

6 MILLER, Marina MIT 8.36 2(4)

7 COCKERHAM, Alice Bates 8.38 2(5)

8 NOONAN, Emma Southern Maine 8.42 2(6)

9 MARTIN, Emma MIT 8.44 1(3)

10 BETTY, Mackenzie Southern Maine 8.55 2(7)

11 MACPHERSON, Emmeline MIT 8.70 1(4)

12 LACEY, Megan Bates 8.79 1(5)

LEE, Maddie Bates DNS 1

WANG, Elaine MIT DNS 1

FORNASIER, Madison Southern Maine DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HON, Maddy MIT 8.28
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#2 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 PUROHIT, Sonia MIT 8.33

3 MARTIN, Emma MIT 8.44

4 MACPHERSON, Emmeline MIT 8.70

5 LACEY, Megan Bates 8.79

LEE, Maddie Bates DNS

WANG, Elaine MIT DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 YOUNG, Janiah Southern Maine 8.15

2 GOULD, Catriona Southern Maine 8.16

3 D'ADDARIO, Lily Bates 8.30

4 MILLER, Marina MIT 8.36

5 COCKERHAM, Alice Bates 8.38

6 NOONAN, Emma Southern Maine 8.42

7 BETTY, Mackenzie Southern Maine 8.55

FORNASIER, Madison Southern Maine DNS

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 YOUNG, Janiah Southern Maine 26.98 4(1) 5

2 MILLER, Marina MIT 27.02 4(2) 3

3 RENY, Anna Southern Maine 27.18 4(3) 2

4 HON, Maddy MIT 27.26 3(1) 1

5 PUROHIT, Sonia MIT 27.30 3(2)

6 GOULD, Catriona Southern Maine 27.58 4(4)

7 CONLEY, Heaven Southern Maine 27.96 3(3)

8 REITCHEL, Riley Southern Maine 28.47 2(1)

9 D'ADDARIO, Lily Bates 28.50 2(2)

10 KRUG, Olivia Bates 28.55 2(3)

11 NOONAN, Emma Southern Maine 29.04 3(4)

12 BETTY, Mackenzie Southern Maine 29.74 1(1)

13 MCSLOY, Maeve Bates 32.20 1(2)

14 KOZICK, Livia Bates 32.22 1(3)

CHACE, Phoebe Bates DNS 1

FORNASIER, Madison Southern Maine DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 BETTY, Mackenzie Southern Maine 29.74

2 MCSLOY, Maeve Bates 32.20

3 KOZICK, Livia Bates 32.22

CHACE, Phoebe Bates DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 REITCHEL, Riley Southern Maine 28.47

2 D'ADDARIO, Lily Bates 28.50

3 KRUG, Olivia Bates 28.55

FORNASIER, Madison Southern Maine DNS
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 3 of 4

1 HON, Maddy MIT 27.26

2 PUROHIT, Sonia MIT 27.30

3 CONLEY, Heaven Southern Maine 27.96

4 NOONAN, Emma Southern Maine 29.04

Section 4 of 4

1 YOUNG, Janiah Southern Maine 26.98

2 MILLER, Marina MIT 27.02

3 RENY, Anna Southern Maine 27.18

4 GOULD, Catriona Southern Maine 27.58

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BROPHY, Julia Bates 1:09.88 5

2 KANE, Cassandra Southern Maine 1:10.17 3

3 KIRK, Celia Bates 1:10.32 2

4 POOLE, Sophia Southern Maine 1:10.61 1

VIVEKANANTHAN, Annika MIT DNS

#8 Women's 600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MONTGOMERY, Krystal MIT 1:39.79 2(1) 5

2 AMAN, Chrissy Bates 1:41.02 2(2) 3

3 MARCHAND, Evelyn Bates 1:48.14 2(3) 2

4 GASSMAN, Stella MIT 1:49.51 1(1) 1

5 MELANSON, Anabel Southern Maine 1:51.89 1(2)

6 LAWRENCE, Megan Southern Maine 1:52.36 2(4)

7 SNEDEKER, Hailey Southern Maine 2:05.03 1(3)

8 TAYLOR, Jillian Southern Maine 2:18.73 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 GASSMAN, Stella MIT 1:49.51

2 MELANSON, Anabel Southern Maine 1:51.89

3 SNEDEKER, Hailey Southern Maine 2:05.03

4 TAYLOR, Jillian Southern Maine 2:18.73

Section 2 of 2

1 MONTGOMERY, Krystal MIT 1:39.79

2 AMAN, Chrissy Bates 1:41.02

3 MARCHAND, Evelyn Bates 1:48.14

4 LAWRENCE, Megan Southern Maine 1:52.36

#10 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ROEDER, Gillian MIT 2:18.65 5

2 CROW, Christina MIT 2:22.04 3

3 DEMERITT, Isabelle Bates 2:38.40 2
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#12 Women's 1000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CULLENBERG, Kahryn Bates 3:17.54 5

2 WHITE, Julia Bates 3:23.76 3

3 HASSMAN, Rowan Bates 3:26.91 2

4 GONZALEZ, Alexis Bates 4:01.04 1

#14 Women's 1 Mile Run
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MOSCA, Olivia Southern Maine 5:25.64 5

2 LIMBERGER, AnnMarie Southern Maine 5:57.08 3

3 DEPOLITO, Lucy Southern Maine 5:57.78 2

4 BURNHAM, Kayla Bates 5:58.04 1

5 MENDEN, Annie Bates 6:05.90

6 JOHNSON, Inez Bates 6:09.28

#18 Women's 60m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SCHARN, Moriah Bates 9.38 5

2 KEMPFF, Katherine MIT 9.78 3

3 SLOVENSKI, Sophia Southern Maine 9.81 2

4 RENY, Anna Southern Maine 9.82 1

5 MCPHERSON, Kimmy MIT 9.99

6 OTTERBEIN, Abbey Bates 10.17

7 JALBERT, Olivia Southern Maine 12.29

#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Bates (A) 4:33.53 5

2 Southern Maine (B) 4:41.92 3

Southern Maine (A) DNS

#22 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 1.38 1.43 1.48 1.53 1.58 1.68 Pts
1 KEMPFF, Katherine MIT 1.58m 5' 21 /4 P P O O O XXX 5

2 MCPHERSON, Kimmy MIT 1.53m 5' 01 /4 P P P O XXX 3

3 JALBERT, Olivia Southern Maine 1.53m 5' 01 /4 P P O XO XXX 2

4 AKINBO, Tolu MIT 1.53m 5' 01 /4 P P XO XO XXX 1

5 SCHARN, Moriah Bates 1.53m 5' 01 /4 O O O XXO XXX

6 PROCK, Marie Southern Maine 1.53m 5' 01 /4 P O XO XXO XXX

7 HAUG, Sofia MIT 1.48m 4' 101 /4 P P XXO XXX

7 KELLEHER, Maura MIT 1.48m 4' 101 /4 P O XXO XXX

KOZICK, Livia Bates NH XXX

OTTERBEIN, Abbey Bates NH XXX

FERRARA, Gianna Bates NH XXX
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#24 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 2.29 2.44 2.59 2.74 2.89 3.04 3.19 3.34 3.49 Pts
1 SLOVENSKI, Sophia Southern Maine 3.34m 10' 111 /2 --- --- --- --- O O XO O XXX 5

2 SURACE, Hailey MIT 3.34m 10' 111 /2 --- --- --- --- O-- O O XO XXX 3

FECTEAU, Sarah Southern Maine NH XXX

#26 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 YOUNG, Janiah Southern Maine 5.03m 16' 6" FOUL 5.03 (+0.0) 4.94 (+0.0) 4.73 (+0.0) 4.68 (+0.0) 4.61 (+0.0) 5

2 MARTIN, Emma MIT 4.92m 16' 13 /4 FOUL 4.92 (+0.0) 4.83 (+0.0) 4.78 (+0.0) 4.84 (+0.0) FOUL 3

3 TIENG, Laena MIT 4.90m 16' 1" 4.75 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 4.78 (+0.0) FOUL 4.90 (+0.0) 2

4 LACEY, Megan Bates 4.46m 14' 73 /4 4.19 (+0.0) 4.44 (+0.0) 4.31 (+0.0) 4.46 (+0.0) 4.44 (+0.0) 4.39 (+0.0) 1

BOUCHER, Ella Southern Maine NM

#28 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 OTU UGWU, Nony MIT 11.01m 36' 11 /2 11.01 10.99 10.88 10.74 10.86 10.87 5

2 TIENG, Laena MIT 10.76m 35' 33 /4 10.46 10.51 10.45 FOUL 10.76 10.46 3

3 PROCK, Marie Southern Maine 9.94m 32' 71 /2 9.44 9.57 9.94 9.75 9.63 FOUL 2

BOUCHER, Ella Southern Maine NM

#30 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BOYKIN, Alexis MIT 13.44m 44' 11 /4 13.44 13.07 FOUL 12.45 FOUL FOUL 5

2 BARNES, Zoe Southern Maine 11.77m 38' 71 /2 11.18 11.15 11.17 11.31 11.77 11.12 3

3 HILLWIG, Maggie Bates 11.74m 38' 61 /4 11.23 11.74 11.31 10.45 10.74 10.64 2

4 BALL, Emily MIT 11.62m 38' 11 /2 9.50 11.62 FOUL 11.25 9.91 10.74 1

5 CORBETT, Hannah Southern Maine 11.16m 36' 71 /2 11.16 10.86 10.15 10.34 10.39 10.73

6 SCOTT, Rona Southern Maine 10.62m 34' 101 /4 10.62 10.14 10.03 9.54 10.08 10.29

7 MACKIC, Alma Bates 10.39m 34' 11 /4 7.69 10.39 10.18 9.80 9.75 9.90

8 OULD-HAMMOU, Lilia MIT 9.14m 30' 0" FOUL 8.52 9.14 8.69 8.16 9.08

9 CONRAD, Chase Bates 8.96m 29' 43 /4 8.81 8.57 8.96

10 FERRARA, Gianna Bates 8.76m 28' 9" 8.76 8.22 8.57

11 LEASHER, Erika MIT 8.67m 28' 51 /2 8.67 FOUL FOUL

12 KIRK, Celia Bates 8.38m 27' 6" FOUL 7.68 8.38

13 ASMAN, Lizzie Southern Maine 7.68m 25' 21 /2 7.68 7.11 6.47

14 MCKAY, Jennifer Bates 7.64m 25' 03 /4 7.64 6.31 7.06

15 CARSON, Lilly Southern Maine 7.52m 24' 81 /4 7.52 7.13 7.19

#32 Women's Weight Throw
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BOYKIN, Alexis MIT 17.55m 57' 7" 16.25 16.39 17.55 16.10 17.20 16.37 5

2 CORBETT, Hannah Southern Maine 14.09m 46' 23 /4 13.93 14.09 12.47 12.85 13.54 13.53 3

3 MACKIC, Alma Bates 13.76m 45' 13 /4 12.88 FOUL 12.85 11.77 12.93 13.76 2

4 BALL, Emily MIT 13.60m 44' 71 /2 13.60 13.26 12.36 FOUL 13.07 FOUL 1

5 LEASHER, Erika MIT 13.46m 44' 2" 11.47 13.46 FOUL FOUL FOUL 13.21

6 BARNES, Zoe Southern Maine 13.21m 43' 41 /4 12.62 13.21 FOUL 12.76 FOUL FOUL

7 OULD-HAMMOU, Lilia MIT 12.56m 41' 21 /2 12.31 FOUL 12.30 12.56 FOUL FOUL
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#32 Women's Weight Throw (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
8 KAILEY, Alexis Southern Maine 11.61m 38' 11 /4 FOUL 11.61 9.65 11.05 9.94 10.82

9 HILLWIG, Maggie Bates 11.59m 38' 01 /4 9.80 11.59 10.07

10 CONRAD, Chase Bates 10.38m 34' 03 /4 9.90 10.28 10.38

11 MCKAY, Jennifer Bates 9.21m 30' 23 /4 FOUL 9.21 9.19

12 SALAMONE, Sophia Southern Maine 7.59m 24' 11" 7.59 7.22 FOUL

ASMAN, Lizzie Southern Maine NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 MIT MIT 87

2 Southern Maine SOME 37

3 Bates BATE 35

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 MIT MIT 60

2 Southern Maine SOME 55

3 Bates BATE 42
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